
Southern N.H. (12-8) -vs- Bentley (15-6)
3/24/2026 at Waltham, MA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keegan Antelman (2-0)
Loss: Zak Whitney (2-1)
HBP: Parker Lendrum, Zachary Brassill
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 115   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southern N.H. 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 7 11 1
Bentley 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 8 11 3

Southern N.H. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JR Bozek 2b 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Shane McNamara cf 4 0 1 0 1 2 2
Dakota Britt rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brody Keneston dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 3
Jake Pisano lf 4 2 1 0 1 2 4
Marc Cisco 1b 5 3 4 5 0 0 0
Joel Valera 3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Kyle Lavigne c 5 0 2 1 0 2 1
    Jacob Albert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Kienzle c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey Cumiskey ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Parker Lendrum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Brassill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Whitney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 11 7 6 12 11

2B: Marc Cisco (2)
HR: Marc Cisco (2); Joel Valera (1)
SH: Dakota Britt (1)
SB: Dakota Britt (1)
E: Casey Cumiskey (1)

Bentley 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Bolton ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jared Berardino rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Nick Pappas lf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Stan DeMartinis III dh 3 2 0 0 1 1 3
Brendan Sencaj 1b 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
Curt Heath 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jimmy Mitchell 3b 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Brian Hersh c 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
David Vanderzouwen cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Glupe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan McCarthy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Hardiman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan Antelman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 11 7 3 7 7

2B: Brendan Sencaj (1); Brian Hersh (1)
HR: Nick Pappas (1); Brendan Sencaj (1); Brian Hersh (1)
SH: Tommy Bolton (1)
SB: Brendan Sencaj (1)
HBP: Stan DeMartinis III (1); Brian Hersh (1); David Vanderzouwen
(2)
E: Tommy Bolton (2); Brian Hersh (1)

Southern N.H. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Lendrum 4.1 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 15 19 5 6 77
Jack Davis 1.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 37
Zachary Brassill 1.1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 6 8 1 1 28
Zak Whitney (L, 2-1) 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 21
Totals 11 8 8 3 7 1 0 4 0 34 42 8 8 163

Bentley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Glupe 4.2 4 3 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 18 22 1 8 86
Evan McCarthy 1.1 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 24
Steve Hardiman 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Keegan Antelman (W, 2-0) 2.2 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 3 38
Totals 11 7 7 6 12 1 0 0 0 38 45 3 12 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern N.H. - Top of 1st SNH Ben
JR Bozek singled to left field (0-2 KS). 0 0
Shane McNamara struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Dakota Britt singled to left field (2-1 BBK); JR Bozek advanced to second. 0 0
Brody Keneston struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Jake Pisano struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0

Bentley - Bottom of 1st SNH Ben
Tommy Bolton grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jared Berardino flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Nick Pappas singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 0
Stan DeMartinis III flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 0 0

Southern N.H. - Top of 2nd SNH Ben
Marc Cisco grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Joel Valera homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Kyle Lavigne struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 1 0
Casey Cumiskey grounded out to c (0-0). 1 0

Bentley - Bottom of 2nd SNH Ben
Brendan Sencaj grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 1 0
Curt Heath flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Jimmy Mitchell walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB). 1 0
Brian Hersh flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Southern N.H. - Top of 3rd SNH Ben
JR Bozek struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 1 0
Shane McNamara grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 1 0
Dakota Britt walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 1 0
Dakota Britt stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Brody Keneston grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 1 0

Bentley - Bottom of 3rd SNH Ben
David Vanderzouwen grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 1 0
Tommy Bolton grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Jared Berardino struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 0

Southern N.H. - Top of 4th SNH Ben
Jake Pisano walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 1 0
Marc Cisco homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jake Pisano scored. 3 0
Joel Valera grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0
Kyle Lavigne grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 3 0
Casey Cumiskey popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Bentley - Bottom of 4th SNH Ben
Nick Pappas grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 3 0
Stan DeMartinis III hit by pitch (2-2 BFKFH). 3 0
Brendan Sencaj homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Stan DeMartinis III scored. 3 2
Curt Heath flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 3 2
Jimmy Mitchell struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFFFFBS). 3 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern N.H. - Top of 5th SNH Ben
JR Bozek grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 2
Shane McNamara walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 2
Dakota Britt reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Shane McNamara out at second 2b to ss. 3 2
Brody Keneston walked (3-1 BBBKB); Dakota Britt advanced to second. 3 2
Evan McCarthy to p for Ryan Glupe. 3 2
Jake Pisano struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 2

Bentley - Bottom of 5th SNH Ben
Brian Hersh homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 3
David Vanderzouwen hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Tommy Bolton grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); David Vanderzouwen advanced to second. 3 3
Jack Davis to p for Parker Lendrum. 3 3
Jared Berardino reached first on an error by ss (1-1 KB). 3 3
Nick Pappas struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 3 3
Stan DeMartinis III struck out looking (3-2 KBSFFBBK). 3 3

Southern N.H. - Top of 6th SNH Ben
Marc Cisco homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSB). 4 3
Joel Valera struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 4 3
Kyle Lavigne singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
Casey Cumiskey reached first on an error by ss (3-2 KBKBB); Kyle Lavigne advanced to third. 4 3
JR Bozek struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 3
Shane McNamara struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 4 3

Bentley - Bottom of 6th SNH Ben
Brendan Sencaj grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 3
Curt Heath singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 4 3
Jimmy Mitchell walked (3-2 KKFBBBFB); Curt Heath advanced to second. 4 3
Brian Hersh doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Jimmy Mitchell advanced to third; Curt Heath scored. 4 4
David Vanderzouwen popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 4 4
Tommy Bolton singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBBF); Brian Hersh advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to
c; Jimmy Mitchell scored. 4 5

Southern N.H. - Top of 7th SNH Ben
Steve Hardiman to p for Evan McCarthy. 4 5
Dakota Britt grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 4 5
Brody Keneston walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Jake Pisano singled to left field (1-1 KB); Brody Keneston advanced to second. 4 5
Jake Pisano advanced to second; Brody Keneston advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Marc Cisco doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Jake Pisano scored; Brody Keneston scored. 6 5
Keegan Antelman to p for Steve Hardiman. 6 5
Joel Valera struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 5
Kyle Lavigne struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 5

Bentley - Bottom of 7th SNH Ben
Zachary Brassill to p for Jack Davis. 6 5
Jared Berardino struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 6 5
Nick Pappas singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 6 5
Stan DeMartinis III popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 6 5
Brendan Sencaj doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Nick Pappas scored. 6 6
Brendan Sencaj stole third. 6 6
Curt Heath grounded out to p (3-2 KKBBB). 6 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southern N.H. - Top of 8th SNH Ben
Casey Cumiskey struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 6 6
JR Bozek walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 6 6
Shane McNamara singled to second base (2-1 BKB); JR Bozek advanced to second. 6 6
Dakota Britt grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Shane McNamara advanced to second; JR Bozek
advanced to third. 6 6
Brody Keneston grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 6 6

Bentley - Bottom of 8th SNH Ben
Jimmy Mitchell struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 6 6
Brian Hersh hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 6 6
David Vanderzouwen hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Brian Hersh advanced to second. 6 6
Zak Whitney to p for Zachary Brassill. 6 6
Tommy Bolton struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 6
Jared Berardino popped up to 2b (3-2 BSBBK). 6 6

Southern N.H. - Top of 9th SNH Ben
Jake Pisano popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 6
Marc Cisco doubled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 6 6
Joel Valera lined out to ss (0-0); Marc Cisco advanced to third on an error by ss. 6 6
Kyle Lavigne singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Marc Cisco scored. 7 6
Jacob Albert pinch ran for Kyle Lavigne. 7 6
Casey Cumiskey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 6

Bentley - Bottom of 9th SNH Ben
Steven Kienzle to c for Jacob Albert. 7 6
Nick Pappas homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 7 7
Stan DeMartinis III walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 7
Brendan Sencaj singled to center field (1-0 B); Stan DeMartinis III advanced to second. 7 7
Curt Heath singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Brendan Sencaj advanced to second; Stan DeMartinis III
advanced to third. 7 7
Stan DeMartinis III scored on a wild pitch. 7 8


